502579165 11/22/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2625170

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID A. ARIAS	04/16/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SWIMWAYS CORPORATION
Street Address:	5816 WARD COURT
City:	VIRGINIA BEACH
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23455

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14016876

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)842-7899

 Phone:
 703-456-8000

 Email:
 rphelan@cooley.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE
Address Line 2: SUITE 700, ATTN: PATENT GROUP

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SWIM-010/09US 301393-2343
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARGARET FISCHOFER
Signature:	/Margaret Fischofer/ #61,689
Date:	11/22/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=SWIM-010-09US-Assign1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031656 FRAME: 0180 H \$40,00 1401687

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

I, David Arias, sole inventor of the subject matter in (1) U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/238,988, filed October 10, 2000 and entitled "Collapsible Flotation Device" ("the '988 application"); and (2) U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/772,739, filed January 30, 2001 and entitled "Collapsible Flotation Device" ("the '739 application"), which issued as U.S. Patent No. 6,485,344 on November 26, 2002, hereby confirm that, prior to May 7, 2001, I assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, transfer and set over, nunc pro tunc as of May 6, 2001, unto Swimways Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia, and having a principal place of business at 5816 Ward Court, Virginia Beach, Virginia 23455 (herein referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, in and to the '988 application, the '739 application and the inventions set forth therein.

This Confirmatory Assignment may be recorded in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, where it will be open for public inspection.

Date:	4-16-03	

By: Quid A

David A. Arias President

Swimways Corp.

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA CITY OF VIRGINIA BEACH, to-wit:

The preceding Assignment was acknowledged before me this day of April, 2003 by David A. Arias, President of Swimways Corp., on behalf of same.

My Commission Expires: June 30, 2006

Notary Public Nichole Kennamer

PATENT REEL: 031656 FRAME: 0181

RECORDED: 11/22/2013